• Goods and services underspent with 12% or R3.083M particularly on traveling and subsistence due to Covid 19
regulations

• Transfer and subsistence overspent with 30% or R11.163M as results of advance to political parties
and loss of office gratuity, as well as transfer of Political Party Staff salaries expenditure to Caucus account

• Capital payment were exceed by 94% or R4.623M of the initial budget which is provided by means of retention
fees as well as subsequent virements that could not be appropriated on the adjustment budget

Red
App

le

170

Northern Cape Provincial Legislature
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2021
Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand   Note(s) 2021   2020

Restated*

53

42 Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance
and cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

 Statement of financial position
 As at 31 March 2020

As previously

reported
Correction

of error  Restated
 Receivables from exchange transactions  2 913 703 (864 045)  2 049 658

 Cash and cash equivalents  6 789 859 (8 913)  6 780 946
 Finance lease obligation (current)  434 520 (365 441)  69 079
 Payables from exchange transactions  18 006 242 (8 913)  17 997 330
   Finance lease obligation (non-current)  257 946 (91 964)  165 982

Work in progress additions

4 616 537

816 604

5 433 142

   33 018 807 (522 672)  32 496 135

 Statement of financial performance
 As at 31 March 2020

As previously

reported
Correction

of error  Restated

Goods and services
Compensation of
employees
Transfers and
subsidies

46 001 164

134 484 771

41 905 015

864 045

(11 241 097)

11 241 097

46 865 209

123 243 674

53 146 112
 Surplus for the year   222 390 950 864 045  223 254 995

 Cash flow statement
 As at 31 March 2020

As previously

reported
Correction

of error  Restated
 Suppliers   (40 257 649) (8 913)  (40 266 562)

   (40 257 649) (8 913)  (40 266 562)

Northern Cape Provincial Legislature
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2021
Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand   Note(s) 2021   2020

Restated*

54

 Errors
 The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:
 Error 1
 Finance lease obligations
   2020   2019

 Non current liability
   91

964

 Current liability
   365

441
 Accumulated surplus   (457 405)

-
 Error 2

   2020   2019

 T&S: Domestic
   861

305

 Entertainment
   2

740
 Receivables from exchange transactions - Unallocated payments (864 045)

-

 Error 3

 Travel and subsistence - overseas
   4

440
 Travel and subsistence - local   (4 440)

-

43 Comparative figures

 Certain comparative figures have been restated due to prior year adjustments. Refer to note 42 for the details.

Red

App
le

171

Northern Cape Provincial Legislature
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2021
Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand   Note(s) 2021   2020

Restated*

53

42 Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance
and cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

 Statement of financial position
 As at 31 March 2020

As previously

reported
Correction

of error  Restated
 Receivables from exchange transactions  2 913 703 (864 045)  2 049 658

 Cash and cash equivalents  6 789 859 (8 913)  6 780 946
 Finance lease obligation (current)  434 520 (365 441)  69 079
 Payables from exchange transactions  18 006 242 (8 913)  17 997 330
   Finance lease obligation (non-current)  257 946 (91 964)  165 982

Work in progress additions

4 616 537

816 604

5 433 142

   33 018 807 (522 672)  32 496 135

 Statement of financial performance
 As at 31 March 2020

As previously

reported
Correction

of error  Restated

Goods and services
Compensation of
employees
Transfers and
subsidies

46 001 164

134 484 771

41 905 015

864 045

(11 241 097)

11 241 097

46 865 209

123 243 674

53 146 112
 Surplus for the year   222 390 950 864 045  223 254 995

 Cash flow statement
 As at 31 March 2020

As previously

reported
Correction

of error  Restated
 Suppliers   (40 257 649) (8 913)  (40 266 562)

   (40 257 649) (8 913)  (40 266 562)

Northern Cape Provincial Legislature
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2021
Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand   Note(s) 2021   2020

Restated*

54

 Errors
 The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:
 Error 1
 Finance lease obligations
   2020   2019

 Non current liability
   91

964

 Current liability
   365

441
 Accumulated surplus   (457 405)

-
 Error 2

   2020   2019

 T&S: Domestic